THE AFTERMATH OF GLOBAL FINANCIAL CRISIS
TOWARDS MAIAYSIAN BANKING INSTITUTION
PERFORMANCES

b=

NURUL SYAZWANI BINTI NOORHAM
WA e Vs -~

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
WITH HONOURS {(FINANCE)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
SABAH

16 B NG P T AT W
JUNEY 2U1D



ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

My deepest appreciation and hottest warmest gratitude to each one of those individuals
who aided amid my paper. | would never have possessed the capacity to complete without the

direction, advices and support. Their kindness is much indeed appreciated.

In the first place, | would like to record my appreciation to my supervisor, Madam Flicia
Rimin for the valuable assistance, advices and guidance. Additionally, she has taken the pain to
go through our thesis and make correction as needed. Her astounding persistence and direction
have given an amazing climate in doing my thesis. | am genuinely admired the time and
exertion from you. To wrap things up, | want to extend my gratitude to family for their support

and everyone who was important to make successful realization to my dissertation.



TABLE OF CONTENT

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
LIST OF TABLES AND FIGURES

GLOSSARY
ABSTRACT

CHAPTER 1

CHAPTER 2

CHAPTER 3

INTRODUCTION

1.1 Background of Study
1.2 Problem Statement
1.3 Research Objective
1.4 Scope of Study

1.5 Significance of Study
1.6 Limitation of Study
1.7 Chapter Summary

LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1 Introduction

2.2 The measurement of a banking institution performance

2.3 The relationship between bank sizes towards Banking Institution
performance

2.4 The relationship between capital ratio towards Banking Institution
performance

2.5 The relationship between liquidity towards Banking Institution
performance

2.6 The effect of Global Financial Crisis towards Asian

2.7 The effect of Global Financial Crisis towards Financial Institution

2.8 The effect of Global Financial Crisis towards Malaysian Economy

2.9 The impact of Global Financial Crisis towards Malaysian Banking

Institutions
2.10 Chapter Summary

DATA AND METHODOLOGY

3.1 Introduction

3.2 Research Design

3.3 Data Collection

3.4 Research Population and Sample

3.5 Theoretical Framework

3.6 Empirical Model

3.7 Data Analysis and Hypotheses Testing

3.7.1 The Process of Panel Data Technique

3.7.1.1 The Fixed Effect model
3.7.1.2 The Random Effect Model

9-10
1

12-13

13

14
14-15
15
15-16

16-17

18
18
18-19
19-20
20
20-21
22
22-23
23
23-24



CHAPTER 4

CHAPTER 5

REFERENCES
APPENDICES

3.7.2 The Panel Unit Root Test
3.7.3 Diagnostic Testing
3.7.4 Breusch and Pagan Lagrange Multiplier (LM) Test
3.7.5 Hausman Test
3.7.6 Pearson Correlation
3.8 Hypothesis Testing
3.9 Measurement Variable
3.10 Flow of Research Methodology
3.11 Chapter Summary

FINDINGS

4.1 Introduction

4.2 Descriptive Analysis

4.3 Stationary Test

4.4 Diagnostic Test

4.5 Breusch and Pagan Lagrange Multiplier (LM) Test
4.6 Hausman Specification Test

4.7 Fixed Effect Random

4.8 Research Hypothesis Testing

4.10 Chapter Summary

CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION

Vi

24-25
25-26
26
26-27
27
27-28
28-29
30
31

32
32-33
34
34-36
36-37
37-38
38-39
39-40
40

41-43

44-45
46-73



ABSTRACT

This paper attempts to investigate the consequences of Global Financial Crisis towards the
performances of financial institution in Malaysia. For this purpose, 34 financial institutions
comprise licensed institution namely commercial banks, investment banks, Islamic banks, and
international Islamic banks which licensed and supervised by Bank Negara Malaysia (BNM)
were used and tested using panel data regression model as tool embedded in the STATA
Software over the period of 2009 until 2014 in relation to Global Financial Crisis. The profitability
ratio of Return on Asset (ROA) is used as a financial indicator to measure Malaysian bank’s
performances in relation to the effect of Global Financial Crisis in 2008. Based on this paper, the
result of size of bank that measured by total asset has no relation towards bank profitability at all
while the result capital ratio shows that the relation is significantly and positively influences the
bank profitability. On the other hand, liquidity is significantly influence the bank profitability but in
negative headings which means that the increase in current ratio will resulted decrease in return
on asset (ROA) and vice versa. For future studies, it is recommended that more sample size

and determinant factors can be included in determining the effect on bank profitability.



