

THE AFTERMATH OF GLOBAL FINANCIAL CRISIS TOWARDS MALAYSIAN BANKING INSTITUTION PERFORMANCES

NURUL SYAZWANI BINTI NOORHAM 2013829596

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOURS (FINANCE) FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA SABAH

JUNE 2015

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

My deepest appreciation and hottest warmest gratitude to each one of those individuals who aided amid my paper. I would never have possessed the capacity to complete without the direction, advices and support. Their kindness is much indeed appreciated.

In the first place, I would like to record my appreciation to my supervisor, Madam Flicia Rimin for the valuable assistance, advices and guidance. Additionally, she has taken the pain to go through our thesis and make correction as needed. Her astounding persistence and direction have given an amazing climate in doing my thesis. I am genuinely admired the time and exertion from you. To wrap things up, I want to extend my gratitude to family for their support and everyone who was important to make successful realization to my dissertation.

TABLE OF CONTENT

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT		lv
LIST OF TABLES AND FIGURES		
GLOSSARY		viii
ABSTRACT		ix
CHAPTER 1	INTRODUCTION	
	1.1 Background of Study	1-4
	1.2 Problem Statement	4-5
	1.3 Research Objective	5
	1.4 Scope of Study	5-6
	1.5 Significance of Study	6
	1.6 Limitation of Study	7
	1.7 Chapter Summary	7-8
CHAPTER 2	LITERATURE REVIEW	
	2.1 Introduction	9
	2.2 The measurement of a banking institution performance	9-10
	2.3 The relationship between bank sizes towards Banking Institution performance	11
	2.4 The relationship between capital ratio towards Banking Institution performance	12-13
	2.5 The relationship between liquidity towards Banking Institution performance	13
	2.6 The effect of Global Financial Crisis towards Asian	14
	2.7 The effect of Global Financial Crisis towards Financial Institution	14-15
	2.8 The effect of Global Financial Crisis towards Malaysian Economy	15
	2.9 The impact of Global Financial Crisis towards Malaysian Banking Institutions	15-16
	2.10 Chapter Summary	
		16-17
CHAPTER 3	DATA AND METHODOLOGY	
	3.1 Introduction	18
	3.2 Research Design	18
	3.3 Data Collection	18-19
	3.4 Research Population and Sample	19-20
	3.5 Theoretical Framework	20
	3.6 Empirical Model	20-21
	3.7 Data Analysis and Hypotheses Testing	22
	3.7.1 The Process of Panel Data Technique	22-23
	3.7.1.1 The Fixed Effect model	23
	3.7.1.2 The Random Effect Model	23-24

	3.7.2 The Panel Unit Root Test	24-25
	3.7.3 Diagnostic Testing	25-26
	3.7.4 Breusch and Pagan Lagrange Multiplier (LM) Test	26
	3.7.5 Hausman Test	26-27
	3.7.6 Pearson Correlation	27
	3.8 Hypothesis Testing	27-28
	3.9 Measurement Variable	28-29
	3.10 Flow of Research Methodology	30
	3.11 Chapter Summary	31
CHAPTER 4	FINDINGS	
	4.1 Introduction	32
	4.2 Descriptive Analysis	32-33
	4.3 Stationary Test	34
	4.4 Diagnostic Test	34-36
	4.5 Breusch and Pagan Lagrange Multiplier (LM) Test	36-37
	4.6 Hausman Specification Test	37-38
	4.7 Fixed Effect Random	38-39
	4.8 Research Hypothesis Testing	39-40
	4.10 Chapter Summary	40
CHAPTER 5	CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION	41-43
REFERENCES		44-45
APPENDICES		46-73

ABSTRACT

This paper attempts to investigate the consequences of Global Financial Crisis towards the performances of financial institution in Malaysia. For this purpose, 34 financial institutions comprise licensed institution namely commercial banks, investment banks, Islamic banks, and international Islamic banks which licensed and supervised by Bank Negara Malaysia (BNM) were used and tested using panel data regression model as tool embedded in the STATA Software over the period of 2009 until 2014 in relation to Global Financial Crisis. The profitability ratio of Return on Asset (ROA) is used as a financial indicator to measure Malaysian bank's performances in relation to the effect of Global Financial Crisis in 2008. Based on this paper, the result of size of bank that measured by total asset has no relation towards bank profitability at all while the result capital ratio shows that the relation is significantly and positively influences the bank profitability. On the other hand, liquidity is significantly influence the bank profitability but in negative headings which means that the increase in current ratio will resulted decrease in return on asset (ROA) and vice versa. For future studies, it is recommended that more sample size and determinant factors can be included in determining the effect on bank profitability.